lea de la companya de	08-1999 F U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMENT
Too somings 3 3 V	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents 101	194551 id original documents or copy the reof.
Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les):
William P. Moore	Name: Agri-Nutrients Technology Group, Inc
	Internal Address: Ben B. Wilson, President
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? • Yes • No	6 P T O
3. Nature of conveyance:	7.62
Assignment	Street Address: 4817 County Drive
Cl Security Agreement Cl Change of Name	유 =
Q Other	Chy: Disputanta State: VA ZIP: 23842
Execution Date: 10/26/99	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	the execution date of the application in:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Palent No.(s)
••	_
09.429706	
Additional numbers	attached? © Yes © No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: William P. Moore	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
	_ D Enclosed
P O Poy 1270	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: P. O. Box 1270	8. Deposit account number:
Cty: Hopewell State: VA ZIP: 23860	(Attach duplicate copy of this page II paying by deposit account
	SE THIS SPACE
C:581 (40.00 OF)	
9. Statement and signature.	•
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info of the original document.	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
William P. Moore	cm P. May 10/26/99
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet

PATENT REEL: 010356 FRAME: 0984

WHEREAS,	I, William P. Moore		
		,	·
have invent	ed certain new and useful in	mprovements in Palatable	
Anionic	Feed Mineral Concentrate	e	_ for which
<u> </u>	ma <u>ke</u> applica	ation for LETTERS PATENT OF	THE
	ES, which application has be October 26, 1999	een duly executed by me	
and to said possessions PATENT that	EREAS, Agri-Nutrients Technog under the laws of the State, is desirous of acquiring invention within the United and all foreign countries a may be granted therefor.	the entire right, title and States of America and its and any United States or for	territorial reign LETTERS
one proconsiderati have assign the said As within the countries a may be gran countries with to me convention, to extend the possessions America, all and behoof, end of the as the same if this ass request and PATENT, whe	ons, the receipt whereof is ed, sold and transferred, ar signee the entire right, tit United States of America and In and to any LETTERS PATE and all divisions, reissues, ted therefor, and the right ith full benefit of such priby local laws for the protection of industed protection of said U.S. now owned or which may be held and for the use and behoof term for which said LETTERS would have been held and enignment and sale had not been authorize the Commissioner in granted, in accordance with	hereby acknowledged, I and do hereby assign, sell and the and interest in and to the dits territorial possession FENT of the United States and continuations and extension to apply for LETTERS PATENT iorities as may now or herea or by treaty, including any strial property, together will LETTERS PATENT to the varied denjoyed by the Assignee for of its successors or assign PATENT may be granted, as I may be granted.	d and valuable d transfer to the said invention as and all foreign is thereof that in foreign fter be granted international th the right ous territorial aited States of or its own use as, to the full fully and entirely
good and va agree with the inventi Assignce, a any further Assignee, d of instrume reissuing U for maintai	the Assignee that I I on hereby assigned, which ti	have a full and unincumitle I war war that I will, with the request but at the experinculating the execution and necessary for obtaining, sustingnee's right to said invent	rant unto the vithout demanding ense of the lacknowledgment staining, or evention, and

Assignment before issue of Letters Patent

PATENT REEL: 010356 FRAME: 0985

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal, this 26^{+4} day of October , 1999.
William P. Moore (Seal)
On this day of, 1999 before me personally appeared William P. Moore
to me known and known to me to be the individual who executed the foregoing instrument, and hehasexecuted the same.
Motary Public

(Seal)

RECORDED: 10/29/1999

PATENT REEL: 010356 FRAME: 0986